

In the Court of District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Title Appeal no - 84 of 2024
(R- 80 of 2024)

Samar Nayek & another Appellants.

Vs

Sankar Nayek & Others Respondents.

Present : Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das,
District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Order No. 01 dt. 19.12.2024

This memo of Appeal is preferred against the judgment dated 20.11.2024 and decree dated 20.11.2024 **passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Ghatal, Paschim Medinipur in T.Suit 34 of 2024** along with certified copy of the impugned judgment.

No caveat is pending against the said appeal.

The Appeal has been presented within the prescribed period of time.
Register it as Title Appeal.

On call none is found present to move the application. Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 07.01.2025 for hearing on the point of admission.

Dic. & corr. by me.

D.J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.