

T. Appeal 84 of 2024 (R-80 of 2024)

Order No. 3 dt. 07.2.2025,

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

Appellants filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The record is taken up for hearing on the point of admission .

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the appellants who prays for admission of the appeal.

The memo of appeal disclosed that the instant appeal has been preferred against the order dated 20.11.2024 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Ghatal, Paschim Medinipur in T. Suit No. 34 of 2024. The memo of appeal has been filed along with the certified copy of the impugned order.

From the memo of appeal and the impugned order, I do not find any reason to dismiss the appeal at this stage.

Therefore, the appeal is admitted.

Call for TCR from the concerned Court.

P. fee paid. Notice already filed. **Issue the same at once.**

Fix 08.5.2024 for S/R, appearance and TCR.

Dicth and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur